Designation: D7611/D7611M − 13´1
Standard Practice for
Coding Plastic Manufactured Articles for Resin
Identification1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D7611/D7611M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the
year of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last
reapproval. A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
ε1 NOTE—Editorially corrected adjunct information in September 2014.

commonly found in North America. Option B is often found
internationally. Either option is acceptable.
5.6 The numbering system within the equilateral triangle
shall correspond to the generic class of resins shown in Table
1.
5.7 The Code with the Resin Identification Number “1” and
the Abbreviated Term “PETE” is reserved for manufactured
articles produced from Poly(ethylene terephthalate).
1 This practice is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee D20 on Plastics and
is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee D20.95 on Recycled Plastics.
Current edition approved June 1, 2013. Published June 2013. Originally
approved in 2010. Last previous edition approved in 2010 as D7611/D7611M - 10.
DOI:10.1520/D7611_D7611M-13.
2 Available from ASTM International Headquarters. Order Adjunct No.
ADJD761114-EA. Original adjunct produced in 2010. Adjunct last revised in 2014.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
1
5.7.1 The Code with the Resin Identification Number “1”
and the Abbreviated Term “PETE+” is reserved for manufac-
tured articles produced from Poly(ethylene terephthalate) that
also contain at least one additional layer of a different material.
This Code does not require the modification of existing tooling.
This Code shall apply to all new tooling.
TABLE 1 Resin Identification Codes
D7611/D7611M − 13´1
2
5.8 The Code with the Resin Identification Number “2” and
the Abbreviated Term “HDPE” is reserved for manufactured
articles produced from High density polyethylene.
5.8.1 The Code with the Resin Identification Number “2”
and the Abbreviated Term “HDPE+” is reserved for manufac-
tured articles produced from High density polyethylene that
also contain at least one additional layer of a different material.
This Code does not require the modification of existing tooling.
This Code shall apply to all new tooling.
5.9 The Code with the Resin Identification Number “3” and
the Abbreviated Term “V” is reserved for manufactured articles
produced from Poly(vinyl chloride).
5.9.1 The Code with the Resin Identification Number “3”
and the Abbreviated Term “V+” is reserved for manufactured
articles produced from Poly(vinyl chloride) that also contain at
least one additional layer of a different material. This Code
does not require the modification of existing tooling. This Code
shall apply to all new tooling.
5.10 The Code with the Resin Identification Number Code
“4” and the Abbreviated Term “LDPE” is reserved for manu-
factured articles produced from Low density polyethylene.
5.10.1 The Code with the Resin Identification Number “4”
and the Abbreviated Term “LDPE+” is reserved for manufac-
tured articles produced from Low density polyethylene that
also contain at least one additional layer of a different material.
This Code does not require the modification of existing tooling.
This Code shall apply to all new tooling.
5.11 The Code with the Resin Identification Number “5”